Commission Review
Log of Permanent Rule Filings
November 21, 2023 through December 20, 2023

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

The rules in Chapter 4 concern voting equipment including use of mechanical voting machines (.0100);
use of punch-card voting equipment (.0200); and approval and operation of voting systems (.0300).

Authorized Access to Voting System Information in Escrow 08 NCAC 04 .0308
Adopt*

SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

The rules in Chapter 6 are from the Social Services Commission and concern Operations for Aging
Programs. The rules in Subchapter 6T are state adult day care fund rules.

Nature and Purpose of State Adult Day Care Fund 10A NCAC 06T .0201
Amend*

SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 10B govern the commission organization and procedure (.0100); enforcement
rules (.0200); minimum standards for employment as a justice officer (deputy or jailer) (.0300);
certification of justice officers (.0400); standards and accreditation for justice officers schools, training
programs, and the instructors (.0500-.0900); certificate and awards programs for sheriffs, deputies,
justice officers, jailers, reserve officers, and telecommunicators (.1000-.1700); in-service training
(.2000); firearms in-service training and re-qualification (.2100); and forms (.2200).

Fingerprint Criminal History Records Check 12 NCAC 10B .0303
Amend*
Verification of Records to the Division 12 NCAC 10B .0408
Amend*

ALARM SYSTEMS LICENSING BOARD

The rules in Chapter 17 are from the N.C. Alarm Systems Licensing Board and cover the organization
and general provisions (.0100); provisions for licensees (.0200); provisions for registrants (.0300); the
recovery fund (.0400); and continuing education for licensees (.0500).

Experience Requirements for License 14B NCAC 17 .0202
Amend*
Training Requirements for Alarm Licensees 14B NCAC 17 .0208
Repeal*
Required Continuing Education Hours 14B NCAC 17 .0502
Amend*

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 10F cover motorboats and water safety including boat registration (.0100);
safety equipment and accident reports (.0200); and local water safety regulations covering speed limits,



no-wake restrictions, restrictions on swimming and other activities, and placement of markers for

designated counties or municipalities (.0300).

Brunswick County 15A NCAC 10F .0305
Amend*
Forsyth: Rockingham And Stokes Counties 15A NCAC 10F .0316
Amend*
Caldwell County 15A NCAC 10F .0338
Amend*
Town of Rhodiss 15A NCAC 10F .0380
Adopt*

The rules in Subchapter K concern the hunter education course.
Course Requirements 15A NCAC 10K .0101
Readopt with Changes*
Issuance of Certificate of Competency 15A NCAC 10K .0102
Readopt with Changes*
Instructor Certification 15A NCAC 10K .0103

Readopt with Changes*

MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION

The rules in Chapter 18 cover environmental aspects of health such as sanitation (18A), mosquito
control (18B), water supplies (18C), and water treatment facility operators (18D). The rules in
Subchapter 18A concern sanitation and include handling, packing and shipping of crustacean meat
(.0100) and shellfish (.0300 and .0400); operation of shellstock plants and reshippers (.0500); shucking
and packing plants (.0600); depuration mechanical purification facilities (.0700); wet storage of
shellstock (.0800); shellfish growing waters (.0900); summer camps (.1000); grade A milk (.1200);
hospitals, nursing homes, rest homes, etc. (.1300); mass gatherings (.1400); local confinement facilities
(.1500); residential care facilities (.1600); protection of water supplies (.1700); lodging places (.1800);
sewage treatment and disposal systems (.1900); migrant housing (.2100); bed and breakfast homes
(.2200); delegation of authority to enforce rules (.2300); public, private and religious schools (.2400);
public swimming pools (.2500); restaurants, meat markets, and other food handling establishments
(.2600); child day care facilities (.2800); restaurant and lodging fee collection program (.2900); bed and
breakfast inns (.3000); lead poisoning prevention (.3100); tattooing (.3200); adult day service facilities
(.3300); primitive camps (.3500); rules governing the sanitation of resident camps (.3600); and private
drinking water well sampling (.3800).

Definitions 15A NCAC 18A .0301
Readopt with Changes*

Appeals Procedure 15A NCAC 18A .0305
Readopt/Repeal*

Applicability of Rules 15A NCAC 18A .0401
Readopt with Changes*

General Requirements for Operation 15A NCAC 18A .0402
Readopt with Changes*

Supervision and Training 15A NCAC 18A .0403
Readopt with Changes*

Construction 15A NCAC 18A .0404
Readopt with Changes*

Facility Flooding 15A NCAC 18A .0405




Readopt with Changes*

Floors
Readopt with Changes*

Walls and Ceilings
Readopt with Changes*
Lighting

Readopt with Changes*

Ventilation
Readopt with Changes*

Pest Control
Readopt with Changes*

Rodent and Animal Control
Readopt/Repeal*

Plumbing and Hand Washing Facilities
Readopt with Changes*

Water Supply
Readopt with Changes*

Toilet Facilities
Readopt with Changes*

Premises
Readopt with Changes*

Personal Hygiene

Readopt with Changes*
Employees' Personal Articles
Readopt with Changes*

Supply Storage
Readopt with Changes*

Harvest Vessels and Vehicles
Readopt with Changes*

Transporting Shellfish
Readopt with Changes*

Records
Readopt with Changes*

Shellstock Cleaning
Readopt with Changes*

Sale of Live Shellstock
Readopt without Changes*

Shellfish Receiving
Readopt with Changes*

Bulk Shipments between Shellfish Dealers

Readopt with Changes*

Shellfish Storage

Readopt with Changes*
Sampling and Testing

Readopt with Changes*
Embargo or Disposal of Shellfish
Readopt with Changes*

Bacteriological and Contamination Stands
Readopt with Changes*

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

.0406

.0407

.0408

.0409

.0410

.0411

.0412

.0413

.0414

.0415

.0416

.0417

.0418

.0419

.0420

.0421

.0422

.0423

.0424

.0426

.0427

.0428

.0429

.0430



Public Display of Consumer Advisory
Readopt with Changes*

Hazard Analysis

Readopt with Changes*

HACCP Plan

Readopt with Changes*

Sanitation Monitoring Requirements
Readopt with Changes*

Monitoring Records
Readopt/Repeal*

In-Shell Product

Adopt*

Inspections and Compliance Schedule

Adopt*
Recall Procedure
Adopt*

Requirements for Shellstock Plants and Reshippers

Readopt with Changes*
Grading Shellstock and Commingling
Readopt with Changes*

Grader
Readopt/Repeal*

Reshippers
Readopt with Changes*

Requirements for Shucking and Packing Plants and Repackin...

Readopt with Changes*

Separation of Operations
Readopt with Changes*
Hot Water System
Readopt with Changes*
Handwashing Facilities
Readopt/Repeal*
Delivery Window or Shelf
Readopt with Changes*
Non-Food Contact Surfaces
Readopt with Changes*
Shucking Benches
Readopt with Changes*
Equipment Construction
Readopt with Changes*
Sanitizing Equipment
Readopt with Changes*
Equipment Sanitation
Readopt with Changes*
Equipment Storage
Readopt with Changes*
Ice

Readopt with Changes*

Shellfish Shucking

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

.0432

.0433

.0434

.0435

.0436

.0437

.0438

.0439

.0501

.0502

.0503

.0504

.0601

.0602

.0603

.0604

.0605

.0606

.0607

.0608

.0609

.0610

.0611

.0612

.0613



Readopt with Changes*

Containers

Readopt with Changes*
Shellfish Cooling

Readopt with Changes*
Shellfish Freezing

Readopt with Changes*
Shipping

Readopt/Repeal*

Heat Shock Method of Preparation of Shellfish
Readopt with Changes*
Repacking of Shellfish
Readopt with Changes*
Shellfish Thawing and Repacking
Readopt with Changes*

Recall Procedure
Readopt/Repeal*
Reguirements for Depuration
Readopt with Changes*
Facility Supervision
Readopt/Repeal*

Facility Design and Sanitation
Readopt/Repeal*

Laboratory Procedures
Repeal*

Facility Operations
Readopt/Repeal*

Shellfish Sampling Procedures
Readopt/Repeal*

Depuration Process Water Control - Sampling Procedures

Readopt/Repeal*

Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock
Readopt/Repeal*

Depuration - Shellfish Meat Standards
Readopt/Repeal*

Ultraviolet Unit

Readopt/Repeal*

Shellstock Storage

Readopt/Repeal*

Depuration - Tagging and Release of Shellfish
Readopt/Repeal*

Depuration Records

Readopt/Repeal*

Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock
Readopt with Changes*

Plant Design: Sanitation: and Wet Storage
Readopt/Repeal*

Wet Storage Water
Readopt/Repeal*

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

15A NCAC 18A

.0614

.0615

.0616

.0617

.0618

.0619

.0620

.0621

.0701

.0702

.0703

.0704

.0705

.0706

.0707

.0708

.0709

.0710

.0711

.0712

.0713

.0801

.0802

.0803



Shellstock Cleaning
Readopt/Repeal*

Wet Storage Tanks
Readopt/Repeal*

Shellstock Containers
Readopt/Repeal*

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL

2023 NC Electrical Code
Adopt*

15A NCAC 18A .0804

15A NCAC 18A .0805

15A NCAC 18A .0806

2023 Electrical Code



