Commission Review Log of Permanent Rule Filings November 21, 2023 through December 20, 2023

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

The rules in Chapter 4 concern voting equipment including use of mechanical voting machines (.0100); use of punch-card voting equipment (.0200); and approval and operation of voting systems (.0300).

Authorized Access to Voting System Information in Escrow

08 NCAC 04 .0308

Adopt*

SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

The rules in Chapter 6 are from the Social Services Commission and concern Operations for Aging Programs. The rules in Subchapter 6T are state adult day care fund rules.

Nature and Purpose of State Adult Day Care Fund Amend*

10A NCAC 06T .0201

SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 10B govern the commission organization and procedure (.0100); enforcement rules (.0200); minimum standards for employment as a justice officer (deputy or jailer) (.0300); certification of justice officers (.0400); standards and accreditation for justice officers schools, training programs, and the instructors (.0500-.0900); certificate and awards programs for sheriffs, deputies, iustice officers, jailers, reserve officers, and telecommunicators (.1000-.1700); in-service training (.2000); firearms in-service training and re-qualification (.2100); and forms (.2200).

Fingerprint Criminal History Records Check 12 NCAC 10B .0303 Amend* 12 NCAC 10B .0408 Verification of Records to the Division Amend*

ALARM SYSTEMS LICENSING BOARD

The rules in Chapter 17 are from the N.C. Alarm Systems Licensing Board and cover the organization and general provisions (.0100); provisions for licensees (.0200); provisions for registrants (.0300); the recovery fund (.0400); and continuing education for licensees (.0500).

Experience Requirements for License Amend*	14B NCAC 17	.0202
<u>Training Requirements for Alarm Licensees</u> Repeal*	14B NCAC 17	.0208
Required Continuing Education Hours Amend*	14B NCAC 17	.0502

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 10F cover motorboats and water safety including boat registration (.0100); safety equipment and accident reports (.0200); and local water safety regulations covering speed limits, no-wake restrictions, restrictions on swimming and other activities, and placement of markers for designated counties or municipalities (.0300).

Brunswick County Amend*	15A NCAC 10F .0305
Forsyth: Rockingham And Stokes Counties Amend*	15A NCAC 10F .0316
Caldwell County Amend*	15A NCAC 10F .0338
Town of Rhodiss Adopt*	15A NCAC 10F .0380
The rules in Subchapter K concern the hunter education course.	
Course Requirements Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 10K .0101
Issuance of Certificate of Competency	15A NCAC 10K .0102

Instructor Certification 15A NCAC 10K .0103

MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION

Readopt with Changes*

Readopt with Changes*

The rules in Chapter 18 cover environmental aspects of health such as sanitation (18A), mosquito control (18B), water supplies (18C), and water treatment facility operators (18D). The rules in Subchapter 18A concern sanitation and include handling, packing and shipping of crustacean meat (.0100) and shellfish (.0300 and .0400); operation of shellstock plants and reshippers (.0500); shucking and packing plants (.0600); depuration mechanical purification facilities (.0700); wet storage of shellstock (.0800); shellfish growing waters (.0900); summer camps (.1000); grade A milk (.1200); hospitals, nursing homes, rest homes, etc. (.1300); mass gatherings (.1400); local confinement facilities (.1500); residential care facilities (.1600); protection of water supplies (.1700); lodging places (.1800); sewage treatment and disposal systems (.1900); migrant housing (.2100); bed and breakfast homes (.2200); delegation of authority to enforce rules (.2300); public, private and religious schools (.2400); public swimming pools (.2500); restaurants, meat markets, and other food handling establishments (.2600); child day care facilities (.2800); restaurant and lodging fee collection program (.2900); bed and breakfast inns (.3000); lead poisoning prevention (.3100); tattooing (.3200); adult day service facilities (.3300); primitive camps (.3500); rules governing the sanitation of resident camps (.3600); and private drinking water well sampling (.3800).

<u>Definitions</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A	.0301
<u>Appeals Procedure</u> Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A	.0305
Applicability of Rules Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A	.0401
General Requirements for Operation Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A	.0402
Supervision and Training Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A	.0403
Construction Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A	.0404
Facility Flooding	15A NCAC 18A	.0405

Readopt with Changes*	
<u>Floors</u>	15A NCAC 18A .0406
Readopt with Changes*	
Walls and Ceilings Readent with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0407
Readopt with Changes* Lighting	15A NCAC 18A .0408
Readopt with Changes*	10A 110AO 10A .0400
<u>Ventilation</u>	15A NCAC 18A .0409
Readopt with Changes*	454 NOAO 404 0440
Pest Control Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0410
Rodent and Animal Control	15A NCAC 18A .0411
Readopt/Repeal*	
Plumbing and Hand Washing Facilities Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0412
Water Supply	15A NCAC 18A .0413
Readopt with Changes*	10/11/0/10 10/1 10 110
Toilet Facilities	15A NCAC 18A .0414
Readopt with Changes*	1EA NOAC 10A 041E
Premises Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0415
Personal Hygiene	15A NCAC 18A .0416
Readopt with Changes*	
Employees' Personal Articles Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0417
Supply Storage	15A NCAC 18A .0418
Readopt with Changes*	
Harvest Vessels and Vehicles	15A NCAC 18A .0419
Readopt with Changes* Transporting Shellfish	15A NCAC 18A .0420
Readopt with Changes*	10/(140/(0 10/(.0420
Records	15A NCAC 18A .0421
Readopt with Changes*	454 NOAC 404 0400
Shellstock Cleaning Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0422
Sale of Live Shellstock	15A NCAC 18A .0423
Readopt without Changes*	
Shellfish Receiving Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0424
Bulk Shipments between Shellfish Dealers	15A NCAC 18A .0426
Readopt with Changes*	
Shellfish Storage Readent with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0427
Readopt with Changes* Sampling and Testing	15A NCAC 18A .0428
Readopt with Changes*	10A NOAO 10A .0420
Embargo or Disposal of Shellfish	15A NCAC 18A .0429
Readopt with Changes*	1EA NOAC 40A 0400
Bacteriological and Contamination Stands Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0430

Public Display of Consumer Advisory Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0432
Hazard Analysis	15A NCAC 18A .0433
Readopt with Changes*	454 NOAO 404 0404
HACCP Plan Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0434
Sanitation Monitoring Requirements Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0435
Monitoring Records Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .0436
In-Shell Product Adopt*	15A NCAC 18A .0437
Inspections and Compliance Schedule Adopt*	15A NCAC 18A .0438
Recall Procedure Adopt*	15A NCAC 18A .0439
Requirements for Shellstock Plants and Reshippers Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0501
Grading Shellstock and Commingling Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0502
Grader Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .0503
Reshippers Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0504
Requirements for Shucking and Packing Plants and Repackin Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0601
Separation of Operations Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0602
Hot Water System Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0603
Handwashing Facilities Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .0604
Delivery Window or Shelf Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0605
Non-Food Contact Surfaces Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0606
Shucking Benches	15A NCAC 18A .0607
Readopt with Changes* <u>Equipment Construction</u> Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0608
Sanitizing Equipment Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0609
Equipment Sanitation Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0610
Equipment Storage Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0611
lce Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0612
Shellfish Shucking	15A NCAC 18A .0613

Decident with Changes*	
Readopt with Changes* Containers	15A NCAC 18A .0614
Readopt with Changes*	
Shellfish Cooling Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0615
Shellfish Freezing Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0616
Shipping Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .0617
Heat Shock Method of Preparation of Shellfish	15A NCAC 18A .0618
Readopt with Changes*	
Repacking of Shellfish Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0619
Shellfish Thawing and Repacking	15A NCAC 18A .0620
Readopt with Changes*	
Recall Procedure Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .0621
Requirements for Depuration Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0701
Facility Supervision Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .0702
Facility Design and Sanitation Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .0703
<u>Laboratory Procedures</u>	15A NCAC 18A .0704
Repeal* Facility Operations	15A NCAC 18A 0705
Facility Operations Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .0705
Facility Operations	15A NCAC 18A .0705 15A NCAC 18A .0706
Facility Operations Readopt/Repeal* Shellfish Sampling Procedures	
Facility Operations Readopt/Repeal* Shellfish Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Depuration Process Water Control - Sampling Procedures	15A NCAC 18A .0706
Facility Operations Readopt/Repeal* Shellfish Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Depuration Process Water Control - Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Shellfish Meat Standards	15A NCAC 18A .0706 15A NCAC 18A .0707
Facility Operations Readopt/Repeal* Shellfish Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Depuration Process Water Control - Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Shellfish Meat Standards Readopt/Repeal* Ultraviolet Unit	15A NCAC 18A .0706 15A NCAC 18A .0707 15A NCAC 18A .0708
Facility Operations Readopt/Repeal* Shellfish Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Depuration Process Water Control - Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Shellfish Meat Standards Readopt/Repeal* Ultraviolet Unit Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .0706 15A NCAC 18A .0707 15A NCAC 18A .0708 15A NCAC 18A .0709 15A NCAC 18A .0710
Facility Operations Readopt/Repeal* Shellfish Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Depuration Process Water Control - Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Shellfish Meat Standards Readopt/Repeal* Ultraviolet Unit	15A NCAC 18A .0706 15A NCAC 18A .0707 15A NCAC 18A .0708 15A NCAC 18A .0709
Facility Operations Readopt/Repeal* Shellfish Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Depuration Process Water Control - Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Shellfish Meat Standards Readopt/Repeal* Ultraviolet Unit Readopt/Repeal* Shellstock Storage	15A NCAC 18A .0706 15A NCAC 18A .0707 15A NCAC 18A .0708 15A NCAC 18A .0709 15A NCAC 18A .0710
Facility Operations Readopt/Repeal* Shellfish Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Depuration Process Water Control - Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Shellfish Meat Standards Readopt/Repeal* Ultraviolet Unit Readopt/Repeal* Shellstock Storage Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Tagging and Release of Shellfish	15A NCAC 18A .0706 15A NCAC 18A .0707 15A NCAC 18A .0708 15A NCAC 18A .0709 15A NCAC 18A .0710 15A NCAC 18A .0711
Readopt/Repeal* Shellfish Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Depuration Process Water Control - Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Shellfish Meat Standards Readopt/Repeal* Ultraviolet Unit Readopt/Repeal* Shellstock Storage Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Tagging and Release of Shellfish Readopt/Repeal* Depuration Records Readopt/Repeal* Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock Readopt/Repeal*	15A NCAC 18A .0706 15A NCAC 18A .0707 15A NCAC 18A .0708 15A NCAC 18A .0709 15A NCAC 18A .0710 15A NCAC 18A .0711 15A NCAC 18A .0711
Readopt/Repeal* Shellfish Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Depuration Process Water Control - Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Shellfish Meat Standards Readopt/Repeal* Ultraviolet Unit Readopt/Repeal* Shellstock Storage Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Tagging and Release of Shellfish Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Tagging and Release of Shellfish Readopt/Repeal* Depuration Records Readopt/Repeal* Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock Readopt with Changes* Plant Design: Sanitation: and Wet Storage	15A NCAC 18A .0706 15A NCAC 18A .0707 15A NCAC 18A .0708 15A NCAC 18A .0709 15A NCAC 18A .0710 15A NCAC 18A .0711 15A NCAC 18A .0712 15A NCAC 18A .0713
Readopt/Repeal* Shellfish Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Depuration Process Water Control - Sampling Procedures Readopt/Repeal* Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Shellfish Meat Standards Readopt/Repeal* Ultraviolet Unit Readopt/Repeal* Shellstock Storage Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Tagging and Release of Shellfish Readopt/Repeal* Depuration - Tagging and Release of Shellfish Readopt/Repeal* Depuration Records Readopt/Repeal* Requirements for Wet Storage of Shellstock Readopt with Changes*	15A NCAC 18A .0706 15A NCAC 18A .0707 15A NCAC 18A .0708 15A NCAC 18A .0709 15A NCAC 18A .0710 15A NCAC 18A .0711 15A NCAC 18A .0712 15A NCAC 18A .0713 15A NCAC 18A .0801

Shellstock Cleaning
Readopt/Repeal*

Wet Storage Tanks
Readopt/Repeal*

Shellstock Containers
Readopt/Repeal*

15A NCAC 18A .0805

15A NCAC 18A .0805

15A NCAC 18A .0806

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL

<u>2023 NC Electrical Code</u> Adopt*

2023 Electrical Code